Fire Station No. 4 — 3690 West State Street & Fire Station No. 3 — 2310 South Webb Road

ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION

Concrete Pavement Replacement — 2013

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA
May 27, 2014

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL
CITY OF GRAND ISLAND
GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA

This is to certify that Fire Station No. 4 (3690 West State Street) & Fire Station No. 3 (2310 South Webb Road)
Concrete Pavernent Replacement - 2013 has been fully completed by The Diamond Engineering Company of
Grand Island, Nebraska under the contract dated July 9, 2013. The work has been completed in accordance
with the terms, conditions, and stipulations of said contract and complies with the contract, the plans and
specifications. The work is hereby accepted for the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, by me as Public Works
Director in accordance with the provisions of Section 16-650 R.R.S., 1943.

Fire Station No. 4 (3690 West State Street) & Fire Station No. 3 (2310 South Webb Road)

1@ Description ngtma;ilty Unit | Unit Price Total Cost
Bid Section “"A” — Fire Station No. 4 - 3690 W State Street

1 | Remove Asphait Paving 224.00 | s.y. $7.90 $1,769.60
2 | Remove Concrete Paving 722.00 | s.y. $7.30 $5,270.60
3 | Remove Concrete Driveway 56.00| s.v. $8.50 $476.00
4 | Remove Concrete Trail 32.00| s.y. $7.25 $232.00
5 | 10" P.C. Concrete Paving 1,037.00 | s.y. $48.65 $50,450.05
6 | 8” P.C. Concrete Drainage Letdown 72.00 | s.y. $61.10 $4,399.20
7 | Over Excavation 100.00 | c.y. $22.30 $2,230.00
8 | Grading 1.00| Is. $1,485.00 $1,485.00

Total Bid Section “A” = $66,312.45

IE'S Description ng:zilty Unit | Unit Price Total Cost
Bid Section “B” — Fire Station No. 3 ~ 2310 S Webb Road

1 | Remove 6" Concrete 158.50 | s.y. $9.30 $1,474.05
2 | Remove 24" CMP 30.00| If $9.65 $289.50
3 | Place 30" Equivalent Arch RCP 64.00| If $185.00 $11,840.00
4 | Place 30" Equivalent Flared End 1.00]| ea. $2,000.00 $2,000.00
5 | Junction Box w/ Beehive Grate 1.00| ea. $2,765.00 $2,765.00
6 | Build 10" Concrete 275.50 | s.y. $50.55 $13,926.53
7 | Furnish & Fill Dirt 90.00 | c.y. $22.40 $2,016.00

Total Bid Section “B” = $34,311.08




Total

o Description Quangy | Unit | UnitPrice | Total Cost
Change Order No. 1 — First Station No. 3 — 2310 S Webb Road
CO 1-1 | Remove Asphalt Paving 1.00| ea. $1,260.00 $1,260.00
CO 1-2 | Remove Concrete Paving 1.00| ea. $175.00 $175.00
Total Bid Section Change Order No. 1= $1,435.00

Grand Total Bid Section “A” +

“B” + Change Order No. 1=

$102,058.53

I hereby recommend that the Engineer’s Certificate of Final Completion for Fire Station No. 4 (3690 West State

Street) & Fire Station No. 3 (2310 South Webb Road) Concrete Pave

S A

enpt - 2013 be approved.

Ws City Engineer/Public Works Director




